



TOWN OF MILFORD
WATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
DIVISION "B" - WATER MAIN AND SERVICE LINE IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received April 14, 2025

Prepared By : N.Patterson

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Selge Construction Co., Inc. 2833 South 11th Street Niles, MI 49120
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		Yes
Bid Bond		Yes
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)		Yes
Qualifications Statement		Yes
Financial Statement		Yes
E-Verify		Yes
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		Yes
Drug Testing Program		Yes

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1A	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 96,500.00
1B	Miscellaneous Allowance	1	Allow	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
3	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
6A	Water Main (Open-Cut), 4-inch, DI	290	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 48,430.00
6B	Water Main (Open-Cut), 6-inch, DI	2650	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 421,350.00
6C	Water Main (Directionally Drilled), 6-inch, DI	150	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 36,150.00
6D	Gate Valve and Box, 6-inch	1	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
6E	Fire Hydrant Assembly	13	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 98,800.00
6F	Type "A" Connection, 4-inch	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 18,150.00
6G	Type "A" Connection, 6-inch	5	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 31,500.00
6H	Type "A" Connection, 8-inch	3	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 18,450.00
6I	Type "B" Connection, 4-inch	3	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 12,810.00
6J	Type "B" Connection, 6-inch	7	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 30,450.00
6K	Type "C" Connection, 6-inch	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00
7	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
8A	Service Tap and Corp Stop, 1-inch (Lead)	50	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
8B	Service Tap and Corp Stop, 1-inch (Non-Lead)	12	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
8C	Water Service, 1-inch (Lead)	3250	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 230,750.00
8D	Water Service, 1-inch (Non-Lead)	550	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 39,050.00
8E	Curb Stop and Box, 1-inch (Lead)	50	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00
8F	Curb Stop and Box, 1-inch (Non-Lead)	12	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Selge Construction Co., Inc. 2833 South 11th Street Niles, MI 49120	
8G	Meter Pit (Lead)	5	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00
8H	Meter Pit (Non-Lead)	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
8I	Connection to Existing Water Service (Lead)	50	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 68,250.00
8J	Connection to Existing Water Service (Non-Lead)	13	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 10,530.00
8K	Abandon Existing Water Service (Lead)	50	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00
8L	Abandon Existing Water Service (Non-Lead)	12	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,040.00
8M	Interior Access Allowance (Lead)	1	Allow	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
9A	Granular Backfill (Lead)	800	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00
9B	Granular Backfill (Non-Lead)	3320	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 116,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 33.20
10A	Asphalt Pavement Repair, Standard Duty (Lead)	550	SYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00
10B	Asphalt Pavement Repair, Standard Duty (Non-Lead)	1600	SYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,000.00
10C	Driveway Repair, Concrete	90	SYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,850.00
10D	Driveway Repair, Asphalt	50	SYD	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
10E	Driveway Repair, Gravel	275	SYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,875.00
10F	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair (Lead)	350	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,250.00
10G	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair (Non-Lead)	60	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00
10H	Aggregate Base, 8-inch (Lead)	550	SYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,750.00
10I	Aggregate Base, 8-inch (Non-Lead)	1600	SYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 104,000.00
10J	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	50	SYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 11,750.00
11	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 2,386,825.00		\$ 1,994,226.20	

Certified By: _____

Ryan M. LaReau, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 11800145

Date: April 16, 2025

